MID-EX-E with CANopen
DESCRIPTION
MINING  ►  FLOW MEASUREMENT
■	Flow measurement ranges:
	 • minimum 0 - 10 l/min
	 • maximum 0 - 600 l/min
■	�Pressure measurement ranges,
optional:

You need to select the option Y, because you can choose any flow measuring range (three digits for the order code) for
the nominal width according to the table available measuring ranges.
Ordering example
Magnetic flow transducer MID-EX-E, flow measuring range (halfed with switch): 0 - 30 l/min, additional measuring: with
integrated pressure and temperature measuring (0 - 100°C), pressure measuring range: 0 - 250 bar, nominal width:
DN10, nominal pressure: PN250, process connection: plug couplers DN10, inside coating: polyacetal (POM), electrical
connection: 2x circular connector M12x1 (Binder series 763), output signal: 1x serial output, CANopen, certificated acc.
to ATEX (marking: I M2 Ex ia I Mb) and IECEx (marking: Ex ia I Mb), power supply: 8,0 - 13,5 VDC
→ MID-EX-ET010NY250D1R77A-030
MINING  ►  FLOW MEASUREMENT
MID-EX-E with CANopen
DIMENSIONS
ka
05
22
00
en
, R
ev
. 2
.4
Kirchgaesser Industrieelektronik GmbH, Am Rosenbaum 6, 40882 Ratingen, Germany
Phone: +49 (0)2102-9556, Fax: +49 (0)2102-955720, www.kirchgaesser.com
D
N
10
A ( 1 : 4 )
80
G¾
60

27.5
60
54
.5
115 15~
~210
16 90
9
42
M8
A
A
D
N
19
A
A
60
27.5
80
54
.5
70

G1
15~115
~220
8
14
42 54
22.5
16 90
M8
70
D
N
25
B ( 1 : 4 )
1
2